FORM NO. A11-194 REV. 4
Rheem Commercial
High-Efficiency Condensing Units
Air
Air Conditioners
RAWL Series
RAWL High-Efficiency Series
Nominal Sizes 6.5 & 7.5 Ton

6
Air
Model Number Identification
RAWL Series
                                                            R    A    W   L-   079   C    A   Z
R = RHEEM                                                                                                            Z = SCROLL COMPRESSOR
CONDENSING UNIT                                                                                               DESIGN VARIATION
                                                                                                                                                                          A = STANDARD
TYPE
W = COMMERCIAL                                                                                                ELECTRICAL DESIGNATION
                                                                                                                               C = 208-230-3-60
DESIGN SERIES                                                                                                     D = 460-3-60
                                                                                                                                                                          NOMINAL TONNAGE
                                                                                                                                  079 = 6.5 TONS [22.86 kW]
                                                                                                                                  091 = 7.5 TONS [26.38 kW][  ] Designates Metric Conversions RAWL
MODEL IDENTIFICATION
7
Air
Physical Data/Electrical Data
RAWL Series
Physical Data (RAWL-)
Model No. 079 091
Condensing Unit:
Operating Weight (lbs) [kg] 245 [111.1] 307 [139.2]
Shipping Weight (lbs) [kg] 252 [114.3] 313 [141.9]
Compressor:
Quantity 1 1
Type Scroll Scroll
RPM 3500 3500
Condenser Fans:
Quantity 1 1
CFM [L/s] 5700 [2690] 5700 [2690]
Diameter (in.) [mm] 26 [660] 26 [660]
Motor Horsepower (ea.) [W] 1/2 [373] 1/2 [373]
Type ECM ECM
RPM 975 975
Condensor Coil:
Quantity 1 1
Rows 1 2
Fins per Inch 22 22
Square Feet [m2] 28.38 [2.64] 32.44 [3.01]
Fins/Tubes
Aluminum / Copper Aluminum / Copper
3/8 [10] 3/8 [10]
Electrical Data (RAWL-)
Model No. 079CAZ 079DAZ 091CAZ 091DAZ
Compressor Motor:
Electrical Characteristics 208/230-3-60 460-3-60 208/230-3-60 460-3-60
Operating Current:
Rated Load Amps 25 11.8 27.9 13.6
Locked Rotor Amps 149 83 164 100
Condenser Fan Motors:
Volts & Phase 208/230-1 460-1 208/230-1 460-1
Full Load Amps (each) 5.3 2.2 5.3 2.2
System Characteristics:
Unit FLA 27.7 15.9 30.3 17.5
Minmum Circuit Ampacity 34 19 37 21
Max. Fuse Size or HACR
Circuit Breaker Ampacity 50/40 25/25 60/45 30/25
Disconnect Size 60 30 65 35
NOTE: N.E.C., C.E.C. and local codes take precedence over suggested wire and fuse size.
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
8
Air
Condensing Unit Accessories/Selection Procedure
RAWL Series
ACCESSORY DESCRIPTION MODEL NUMBER SIZES USED ON
Anti-Short Cycle Timer Kit RXAT-A01 RAWL-079, 091